June 2005 1 MIC7300
MIC7300 Micrel
MIC7300
High-Output Drive Rail-to-Rail Op Amp
General Description
The MIC7300 is a high-performance CMOS operational
amplifier featuring rail-to-rail input and output with strong
output drive capability. It is able to source and sink in excess

IttyBitty and MM8 are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-free Temp. Range Package
MIC7300BM5 MIC7300YM5 –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
MIC7300BMM MIC7300YMM –40°C to +85°C MSOP-8
MIC7300 Micrel
MIC7300 2 June 2005
DC Electrical Characteristics (2.2V)
VV+ = +2.2V, VV– = 0V, VCM = VOUT = VV+/2; RL = 1MΩ; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +85°C; Note 7; unless noted
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units